
BID TABULATION 
FOR 

WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 333 
SEWER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 557 
STREET IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 539 

 
September 15, 2020 

 
ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE:   $869,437.65 
 
 
BIDDER BOND  LICENSE  SIGNATURE  AMOUNT 
 
Northern  
Improvement 
Company      X   X  _____X_____  $925,518.50_____                      
 
KLE 
Construction 
LLC       X   X  _____X_____  $943,563.50_____                     
 
Martin 
Construction 
Inc.       X   X  _____X_____  $1,213,684.94 *____                     
          $1,209,409.54 
Strata  
Corp       X   X  _____X_____  $776,533.61 *_____                     
          $776,603.36 
Weisz & 
Sons Inc.      X   X  _____X_____  $814,915.90_____                      
 
Teraflex 
Group, LLC      X   X  _____X_____  $855,265.73_____                     
 
BEK  
Consulting        __________  _______________   
 
Tand  
Construction        __________  _______________                      
 
Guthmiller & 
Sons 
Dirtworks Inc        __________  _______________   
 
Markwed 
Excavating 
Inc         __________  _______________                      
                    

 Corrected upon verification of bids 





Bidder

 Unit 1  

Mainline 

Grading 

 Unit 2 

Water/Sewer 

 Unit 3      

Paving 

 Unit 4  Parks 

Grading 

 Unit 5  

Parking Lot Total - All Units  Units 1-4 only 

Strata Corp. 144,832.36$  182,869.80$  206,711.15$  127,833.10$  114,287.20$  776,533.61$       * 662,246.41$        *

Weisz & Sons, Inc. 162,506.80$  174,963.75$  231,413.65$  129,463.60$  116,568.10$  814,915.90$       698,347.80$        

Northern Improvement Co. 219,476.20$  187,240.60$  226,554.00$  158,516.70$  133,731.00$  925,518.50$       791,787.50$        

KLE Construction, LLC 165,732.00$  245,388.00$  283,333.00$  130,471.50$  118,639.00$  943,563.50$       824,924.50$        

Teraflex Group, LLC 127,636.12$  260,749.55$  251,442.10$  99,839.50$    115,598.46$  855,265.73$       739,667.27$        

Martin Construction, Inc. 379,394.28$  197,852.05$  248,694.26$  199,938.57$  187,805.78$  1,213,684.94$    1,025,879.16$    

Engineers Estimate 197,011.25$  179,063.00$  178,267.35$  198,832.25$  116,236.80$  869,410.65$       753,173.85$        

Low Bidder*

SI 539, WA 333 and SE 577 - Bid Results by Unit 



Number
WA333. SE577 

& SI539 Description

10/1/2020 7/15/2021

Amount

662,246.41          

662,246.41          

10% 66,224.64            

728,471.05          

Other Contracts, Land Purchases, Etc. Contract No. Amount

-                       

10% -                       

-                       

Amount

3,000.00              

3,000.00              

10% 300.00                 

3,300.00              

Construction Cost - No Contingencies 665,246.41          

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST WITH CONTINGENCIES 731,771.05          

10% --------------------------------------------------------- 73,177.11            

4% --------------------------------------------------------- 29,270.84            

2% --------------------------------------------------------- 14,635.42            

3% --------------------------------------------------------- 21,953.13            

WA333. SE577 & SI539 TOTAL PROJECT COST ---------------------------------------------------------870,807.55          

Amount

870,807.55          

870,807.55          

Date 9/18/2020

Total Funding

Signs

Special Assessments -------------------------------------------------------------------------

Interest During Construction

Total Work by Other City Departments

Engineering

Advertising and Legal

*Contingencies 

Subtotal

Total Construction Contracts

Total Other Contracts

Administration

Contingencies 

---------------------------------------------------------

SUMMARY

Project Funding

PROJECT BUDGET

Scheduled Start Scheduled End

N 26th Street - Water, Sewer and Street         

Improvement Districts

Project Contracts

Work by Other City Departments

Project Construction Contracts

Strata Corporation (Units 1-4)

Subtotal

*Contingencies 

Subtotal


